### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Li-Min Tau	12/12/2002
William R. Van Volkenburgh	12/16/2002
Wendy D. Hoenig	01/02/2003
Pak-Wing S. Chum	12/16/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Dow Chemical Company
Street Address:	2030 Dow Center
City:	Midland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48674

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10296601

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 989-636-1954 Email: CSRohde@dow.com Crystal S. Rohde Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: The Dow Chemical Company 1790 Building; Washington Street Address Line 2: Midland, MICHIGAN 48674 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Crystal S. Rohde

Total Attachments: 4 source=Dow#page1.tif source=Dow#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 015455 FRAME: 0811** 

source=Dow#page3.tif source=Dow#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015455 FRAME: 0812

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

Docket Ref. 60860D

## INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(WITH PRIORITY RIGHTS)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

#### POLYETHYLENE RICH/POLYPROPYLENE BLENDS AND THEIR USES

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"):

my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee,

rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, land do hereby authorize Assignce or its designee to insert here	g or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all international Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee,
Application No. PCT/US01/17119 Filing Date May 2	25, 2001
identified application as Assignee may request; and I/we do her here any corresponding equivalent	ist Assignce in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any
Application No. 10/296,601 Filing	Date May 13, 2003
in countrythe United States of Americ	ca
<u>for recordal of this Assignment.</u> I/we authorize Assignee or its and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assigne	mtry's patent property must be identified and entered hereinobove designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary: ee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial we full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights ore given.
Subscribed and Declared by me/us:	
At: Freeport, Texas 77541, USA this 2 day of 2001  Effective as of May 25, 2001  Signature: Full Name: Li-Min Tau Residence: 113 Poinciana Street Lake Jackson, Texas 77566  Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America Same as Residence Employed By: Of Country: United States of America United States of America  The Dow Chemical Company United States of America	At: Freeport, Texas 77541, USA this 6 day of 25, 2001  Signature: 6 local for full Name: William R. Van Volkenburgh Residence: 126 Sequoia Lake Jackson, Texas 77566 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America
At: 1100   1   1541   1	At: Freeport, Texas 77541, USA this //_ day of
P. O. Address: Same as Residence	P. O. Address: Same as Residence

Employed By:

Of Country:

The Dow Chemical Company

United States of America

Employed By:

Of Country:

The Dow Chemical Company

United States of America

This Assignment 222 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 222 number and R/Date

= 222 • 7272• 72

FORM 222

Docket Ref. 60860D

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)		
UNITED STATES OF A STATE OF TEXAS County/Parish of Bra	) SS zoria )	
On this day of before me,		, 20 <u>95</u> , personally appeared
	o me to be the individual and acknowledged the sa	in Tau described in and who executed the me as a free act and deed for uses and
		Astron & Brown
SFAI AUTREY L. BROWN Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS		Notary Public V Autrey L. Brown
NO	OTARIAL CERTIFIC	ATE (INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF A STATE OF TEXAS County/Parish of Braz	) SS zoria )	
On this <u>/lo flo</u> day o before me,		, 20, personally appeared
	ome to be the individual and acknowledged the sa	n Volkenburgh described in and who executed the me as a free act and deed for uses and  Litery Holic Notary Public Autrey L. Brown
NO.	TARIAL CERTIFIC	ATE (INDI√IDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF A. STATE OF TEXAS County/Parish of Braz	) SS zoria )	
On this $\frac{\sqrt{k^{f}k}}{k}$ day o before me,		, 20 <u>02</u> , personally appeared
	nd acknowledged the sar	described in and who executed the ne as a free act and deed for uses and
		alutuy & Braun
SEAL	RDOWAL	Notary Public Autrey L. Brown
Notary STATE Of My Comm. Exp.	Public FTEXAS 01-25-2004	

**PATENT REEL: 015455 FRAME: 0814**  This Assignment 220 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 220 number and R/Date

FORM 220

Docket Ref. 60860D

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF TEXAS SS County/Parish of Brazoria

Wendy D. Hoenig

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

AUTREY L. BROWN Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS Comm. Exp. 01-25-2004

Autrey L. Brown

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015455 FRAME: 0815** 

**■660**● 660**●**

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number FORM 660

# ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: December 12, 2002; December 16, 2002; January 2, 2003; and December 16, 2002

From, the ASSIGNOR: Li-Min Tau, 113 Poinciana Street, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America; and William R. Van Volkenburgh, 126 Sequoia, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America; Wendy D. Hoenig, Liehenbachstrasse 29, Beuhlertal 77830, Germany; and Pak-Wing S. Chum, 126 Juniper Street, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America

of the invention entitled:

### POLYETHYLENE RICH/POLYPROPYLENE BLENDS AND THEIR USES

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

OKINMENT.
3 day of Junuary 2003
THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
By: LEA
GRAHAM E. TAYLOR
Associate General Counsel, Intellectual Property

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN	) ) SS
County/Parish of Midland	) 55
On this day of	2025 personally appeared before me, GRAHAM E. al Property, The Dow Chemical Company
	•
Resolution by the Board of Directors	
behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes	ttorney-in-Fact with full power to sign the foregoing document on for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects
or activities of said corporation.	ann Heritier
SEAL	Notary Public

Ann Heritier
Notary Public, Bay County, Michigan
Acting in Midland County
My Commission Expires December 03, 2006

PATENT REEL: 015455 FRAME: 0816

**RECORDED: 12/15/2004**